Chapter 5: Pangarau - Mathematics

Whakataetae Hi Ika — Fishing Competition

Approach: Station
Focus: Comparing weights.
Resources: 6 pictures of fish on weighing scales.

Questions/instructions:

Here are the weights of fish.
Find the 3 heaviest fish and write down their weights.
Anei nga taumahatanga o nga ika.

Kimihia e 3 nga ika taumaha rawa atu. Tuhia nga
taumahatanga ki raro nei.

heaviest:
Te ika tino taumaha
rawa atu:

2nd heaviest:
Te ika tino taumaha:

3rd heaviest:
Te ika taumaha:

Commentary

4kg

3.3kg
3.3
3.2kg
32

2.8kg
2.8
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Maori students in general education (GEd) settings
scored statistically significantly higher than students in
Maori immersion (MD) settings. In part, this reflects lack
of agreed language for addressing such issues in Maori.



